Date

Monday, 1 February

Tuesday, 2 February

Wednesday, 3 February

Thursday, 4 February

Tuesday, 9 February

Wednesday, 10 February

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
EUROSYSTEM

Calendar of Peter Praet

Member of the ECB’s Executive Board

February 2016

Meeting / Event
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable)

Meeting with Nomura Group, on current economic
developments in the euro area

Executive Board

Meeting with Goethe University, on the Sustainable
Architecture for Finance in Europe (SAFE) Policy Centre

Meeting with Institute of International Finance (lIF), on
current economic developments

Governing Council

Meeting with Institute for New Economic Thinking -
exchange of views on some of the topics raised in the book
“Between Debt and the Devil”

Meeting with Insurance Europe, on the European insurance
industry’s priorities

Executive Board

Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF),
Ms Christine Lagarde, on global economic situation

Meeting with IMF, Mr David Lipton, on global economic
situation

Meeting with Peterson Institute for International Economics
(PIIE) and IMF, Mr Wouter Bossu, on European banking
union

The Committee on Capital Markets Regulation conference
on “The lender of last resort — an international perspective”
— speech on “The ECB and its role as lender of last resort

during the crisis”
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Monday, 15 February

Tuesday, 16 February
Wednesday, 17 February
Thursday, 18 February

Monday, 22 February

Tuesday, 23 February

Wednesday, 24 February

Thursday, 25 February

Friday, 26 February

Meeting with PIIE, on economic forecasting

Meeting with PIIE, on economic issues

Meeting with PIIE, on economic forecasting

Meeting with IMF, Mr Maurice Obstfeld, on world economic
outlook

Meeting with IMF, Mr Mahmood Pradhan, on economic
situation in the euro area

Meeting with Bruegel, on China and the world economy
Meeting with Deka Group, on current market issues
Executive Board

Governing Council

“Brown Bag Seminar”, organised by Institut der Deutschen
Wirtschaft — speech on “Recent economic developments in
the euro area”

Opening meeting of the Organisation for Economic Co-
operation and Development (OECD) Economic and
Development Review Committee (EDRC) on Economic
Review of the euro area — policy mission to the ECB

Executive Board

Meeting with BNP Paribas Fortis, on economic
developments in the euro area

Meeting with Swiss National Bank, Mr Thomas Jordan, on
euro area and Swiss economic situation

Participation in Executive Round Table of Chief Economists
on “Challenges 2016 — the ECB's Point of View”

Meeting with media
Meeting with SGH Macro Advisors, on economic issues

US Monetary Policy Forum (USMPF) — participation in
dinner

2016 USMPF annual conference — participation in panel
discussion on international monetary policy synchronisation
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